Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Function
DC Feed
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S
Suffix = T
Suffix = None E.g.. 2450BM14E0003(T or S)
E.g.. 2450BM14E0003T
E.g.. 2450BM14E0003SBulk
T & R
100% Tin
Packaging Style
Termination Style
P/N
Suffix
0.031
-40 to +105°C
150 ± 15deg
4800~5000MHz
+5 to +35°C, Humidity: 45-
75%RH, 18 mos. Max
1W max.(CW)4800~5000MHz
7200~7500MHz
Power Capacity
Recommended Storage
Conditions for unused product
on T&R
Operating Temperature1200-1500 MHz
800-928 MHz
44 typ.@25°C 20 min.
Attenuation Common mode (dB):
21 typ.@25°C 18 min.
35 typ.@25°C 20 min.
14 typ.@25°C 10 min.
15 typ.@25°C 10 min.
Attenuation Differential mode (dB):
2.1dB typ. @25C, 2.5dB max. (-40 to
+85C), 3.0dB (+85 to 105C)
0.9dB Typ. @25C,
1.5dB max. (-40 to +85C),
2.0dB (+85 to +105C)
Average Insertion Loss when
connected to the nRF51XX
chipset (Active OP)
Insertion Loss when component
measured by itself (passive insertion
loss)
4,000 pcs
15 typ. 9.5 min.
6/29/2016
Reel Quantity
Amplitude Difference
Return Loss (dB)
2.45GHz Impedance Matched Balun + Band Pass Filter: Optimized for Nordic's Chipsets: nRF51822-QFAA,
nRF51422-QFAA, nRF51822-QFAB, nRF51422-QFAB, nRF51822-QFAC, nRF51422-QFAC, nRF51802-QFAA
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Unbalanced Impedance
Differential Balanced Impedance
2450BM14E0003
General Specifications
Impedance matched to Nordic Semi
nRF51822-QFAx, nRF51422-QFAx,
and nRF51802-QFAA chipsets
50 Ω (single ended)
2400 - 2500
0.10
0.10